



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

(Salamn Shaik Sabir & Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Ms. Garima Jain, Advocate h/f Mr. S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the Applicants.
Ms. Mrunal Barabde, APP for the Non-applicant/State.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 28th JANUARY, 2026

1. Heard.
2. Ms. Barabde, learned APP waives notice for the Non-applicant/State and seeks time to file reply.
3. List the matter on 05.02.2026.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)