



2026:BHC-NAG:5993

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2026

Salman Shaik Sabir And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharsahtra Thr Police StationRESPONDENT
Jalalkheda Nagpur Tq And Dist Nagpur

SANGRAM VIKAS SIRPURKAR for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

Mr S V Sirpurkar Adv for the applicant. Mrs M A Barabde
APP for State. Mr Amit Choube Adv for Intervenor. S.O.
16.02.2026 at the req of applicant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)