



2026:BHC-NAG:5993

1

69-APPR-42-2026.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPR) NO. 42 OF 2026
IN
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (REVN) NO. 8 OF 2026**

MR. SALMAN SHAIK SABIR AND OTHERS

Vrs.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S. V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for applicants.
Ms. M. A. Barabde, APP for non-applicant No.1-State.
Shri Amit Choube, Advocate for Intervenor.

CORAM: URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.
DATE : 05/03/2026.

1. By this application, the original complainant is seeking permission to engage the counsel to assist the prosecution. In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, he is permitted to engage the counsel to assist the prosecution.

2. Criminal Application is disposed of.

Criminal Revision Application (REVN) No.8/2026

3. Learned APP is requested to file copy of charge sheet on record.

4. Stand over to 30/03/2026.

[JUDGE]